Date of certification: 28 June 2022
DEKRA Certification B.V.
?�
R. Schuller
Certification Manager Page 1/5
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

The transmitter enclosure is made of aluminium or stainless steel and provides a degree of
protection of at least IP65.
Type designation
CNGmass, LNGmass, LPGmass
code D8cdee-ffghijknnpppr+#**# and
code OD8cdee-ffghijknnppprs+#**#
c = Product
C = CNGmass
E = LPGmass
L = LNGmass
d = Generation
B = CNGmass, LPGmass, LNGmass
ee = Size
08 = DN8 15 = DN15 25 = DN25 40 = DN40
50 = DN50 XX = sensor only
ff = Approval
BM, NG = II 2 G Ex ia IIC/IIB T6 … T1 Gb or
II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC/IIB T6 … T1 Ga/Gb
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC Txx ºC Db
BO = II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC/IIB T6 … T1 Ga/Gb
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC Txx ºC Db
BU = II 2 G Ex ia IIC/IIB T6 … T1 Gb or
II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC/IIB T6 … T1 Ga/Gb
BQ = II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC/IIB T6 … T1 Ga/Gb
85 = II 2 G Ex ia IIC/IIB T6 … T1 Gb or
II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC/IIB T6 … T1 Ga/Gb
II 2 D Ex ia IIIC Txx ºC Db
g = Power supply
D = 24 Vdc
h = Input/output
M = MODbus RS485
i = Display/operation
any single number or letter
j = Housing
A = aluminium compact, G300
B = stainless steel compact, G301
C = stainless steel compact, G302
(13) SCHEDULE
(14) to EU-Type Examination Certificate DEKRA 13ATEX0041 X Issue No. 4
Page 3/5
Form 227A
Version 2 (2019-06)
k = Cable entry
any single number or letter
nn = Measuring tube material
any double number or letter
ppp = Process connection
any triple number or letter
r = Calibration
any single number or letter
s = Customer version
any single number or letter
** = Option (none, two or multiple of two digits)
any combination of numbers and/or letters
#, + = Symbols used as indicator for optional abbreviation of
extended order code
Thermal data
Ambient temperature range: -50 ºC to +60 ºC;
process temperature range: -50 ºC to +150 ºC (for CNGmass and LPGmass)
-200 ºC to +150 ºC (for LNGmass).
The relation between maximum ambient temperature, maximum process temperature and
temperature class, depending on the enclosure type is shown in the following tables:
Enclosures j = A (G300) and j = B (G301)
Temperature class
(max surface
temperature T 1) )
T6
(85 ºC)
T5
(100 ºC)
T4
(135 ºC)
T3 - T1